of Union Territory Act, 

1963 (as amended).” 

IV. RECOMMENDATION FOR MAKING DEMANDS FOR GRANT  FOR 1985-

86 

“I, Hari Shankar Dubey, Lt. Governor (Administrator) of Union Territory 

of Mizoram, recommend for making of additional Demand for Rs. 

1,67,28,14,000.00 (Rupees one hundred sixty seven crores twenty eight 

lakhs fourteen thousand) only as detailed in the Supplementary Demand 

Grant Book, as required under section 28 (3) of the Govt. of Union 

Territory Act, 1963 (as amended).” 

L.C. THANGA, 

Secretary